FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

PJSC TransContainer

26 October 2018

Notification of Change in Shareholding in PJSC TransContainer

PJSC TransContainer ("TransContainer" or the "Company") (TRCN) was notified that Halimeda International Limited has sold its 3,482,969 shares in TransContainer, representing 25.07% of the issued capital of the Company on 23 October 2018. The Company was also notified that on the date VTB Bank (PAO) has acquired 3,450,867 shares in TransContainer, representing 24.84% of the issued capital.

Enquiries:

TransContainer

Nataly Rostova Head of Corporate Communications	+7 499 262 0665
Alexander Shakhanov Head of Analytics	+7 495 609 6062
E-mail Website	IR@trcont.ru www.trcont.com

Instinctif Partners

Galyna Kulachek / Dinara Shikhametova	+44 (0) 20 7457 2020
---------------------------------------	----------------------

About TransContainer

TransContainer (LSE ticker: TRCN) is the leading intermodal container transportation company in Russia with a market share of approximately 43%. It is the market leader in Russia by flatcar fleet size, container transportation by rail and rail-side container terminal throughput. As at 30 June 2018, it owned and leased 25,405 flatcars and 67,909 ISO containers. TransContainer also owns a network of rail-side container terminals, located at 40 railway stations across Russia and operates one terminal in Slovakia under a long-term lease agreement. The Company's joint venture JSC Kedentransservice ("Kedentransservice", or "KDTS") also operates 19 inland rail-side terminals in Kazakhstan. The Company's sales network comprises of 101 sales outlets in Russia, along with additional outlets across the CIS, Europe and Asia. TransContainer is listed at Moscow Exchange and LSE. The Company's major shareholder with 50% +2

shares is United Transportation and Logistics Company, established by Russian Railways, Belorussian Railway and Kazakhstan Temir Zholy.

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact <u>rns@lseg.com</u> or visit <u>www.rns.com</u>.

END